Divine Word Catholic Church
8100 Eagle Road
Kirtland, Ohio 44094
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Date: Thursday, July 24, 2025
Topic: Parish Bulletin Submission Guidelines and Updates
Dear Pastoral Family and Leaders of Divine Word Catholic Church,

We are pleased to offer space in our parish bulletin to share important information about
upcoming events with our parish family and visitors. The bulletin is designed to keep
parishioners informed about the latest news and events within the parish, throughout the
Diocese, and our community. It is available in print at weekend Masses, by email, and
online. The provided guidelines are intended to help parish leaders plan and submit
content. More instructions will follow as the process is updated.

Bulletin Submission Guidelines:

. Email all content (including any PNG or JPG images) to bulletin@dwkirtland.org.

. Submit content at least 10 days in advance, or by the Wednesday two weeks before
the desired publication date.

. Holiday deadlines may require earlier submissions. See Table 1 attached for the 2025
due dates.

. Late submissions will be considered based on available space and time.

Include in your submission:

. Contact name, email, and phone number;

« Type of event or title of your announcement;

. Description of the event (due to space, 100 words max preferred; content may be
edited by the Bulletin Editor or Communications Director for clarity, formatting, or
space). Faith-based and community-focused content is encouraged. Be sure to
include the start time, location, and any other relevant details. Provide links for online
registration and instructions on how to contact the event organizer with questions;

. Requested publication dates (choose two Sundays to feature your announcement),
additional publication dates will be considered upon request.

. Images or flyers (high resolution PNG/JPG); provide credit for images if applicable;
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- Canva projects should be shared with the Bulletin editor & Communication Director so
we can adjust the sizing for various other media as needed.
- Approval confirmation if required by clergy or ministry leaders.

NOTE: Parish specific items (ministry information, major parish announcement, etc.) will
be prioritized over non-parish related events. Non-parish related events will be included as
space permits.

Due dates for submissions are essential to ensure the bulletin is proofread, sent to LPI
(our printing company), and printed in time for the weekend Masses. Bulletin
submission due dates for the remainder of the calendar year are attached in Table
1. Please keep it on hand for reference. If you need additional copies, don’t hesitate to
reach out.

Thank you for helping us keep our parish community informed, connected, and engaged.
If you have any concerns or questions, please do not hesitate to reach out to us.

RV -
Fr. B *—\?Lwicfrk \-m V&QC/\LLKVRBM‘)’V

Fr. Dave Woost Kristen Antosh Becky Roach
Pastor Director of Communications Bulletin Editor
frdave@dwekirtland.org kantosh@dwkirtland.org broach@dwkirtland.org
440.256.1412 440.256.1412 216.407.4629
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Table 1: 2025-26 Bulletin Submission Deadlines

. . 9 Special
Bulletin Month Sunday Bulletin Date Submission Due P€
Holidays
August 10 Wednesday, July 30
August 17 Wednesday, August 6
August 2025
August 24 Wednesday, August 13
August 31 Wednesday, August 20
September 7 Monday, August 25 Holiday
September 14 Wednesday, September 3
September 2025
September 21 Wednesday, September 10
September 28 Wednesday, September 17
October 5 Wednesday, September 24
October 12 Wednesday, October 1
October 2025
October 19 Wednesday, October 8
October 26 Wednesday, October 15
November 2 Wednesday, October 22
November 2025 November 9 Wednesday, October 29
November 16 Wednesday, November 5
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Table 1: 2025-26 Bulletin Submission Deadlines (continued)

; . 9 Special
Bulletin Month Sunday Bulletin Date Submission Due p.
Holidays
November 23 Monday, November 10 Holiday
November 2025
November 30 Monday, November 17 Holiday
December 7 Monday, November 24 Holiday
December 14 Monday, November 24 Holiday
December 2025
December 21 Wednesday, December 3 Holiday
December 28 Wednesday, December 10 Holiday
January 2026 January 4 Wednesday, December 17 Holiday
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